National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

DCS Full Report ENGINEERING
Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-2-1-346

Institute Name: Indian Institute of Technology, Indore
Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120 120 -—

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 72 48 --- --- -
PG-Integrated 1 0 0 0 0

Ph.D students enrolled 371 --- - - —

TAtal Artiial Ctiidant Ctranath (IDranrarm/iec\ MAFArad hhw VAarir lnetitiitinn)



Tuwdal Muiludil DWUUTIIL QU TIHIYUL T 1uyiadllino) VIITITU vy

(All No. of No. of Total
programs Male Female Students
of all Students ~ Students

years)

UG 418 49 467

PG 72 24 96

PG- 1 0 1
Integrated

Ph.D 278 93 371

Placement & Higher Studies

Within State
(Including male
& female)

71

24

100

Outside State
(Including male
& female)

396

72

271

1VUUl 111ouUwuLivi I}

Outside Country
(Including male &
female)

Economically
Backward (Including
male & female)

58

Socially Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC Including
male & female)

230

43

85



UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

122

116

116

No. of first year

students admitted in the

year

0

20

44

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

Academic

Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students

admitted
(Lateral Entry)

minimum stipulated time

19

41

Academic

Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students graduating in

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

time

115

113

112

through campus

placement

0

No. of students placed

No. of students
placed through

campus placement

87

94

83

graduates (Amount in Rs.)

0(Zero)

Median salary of placed

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

500000 (Five
Lakhs Only)

700000 (Seven
Lakhs Only)

900000 (Nine
Lakhs Only)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

14

12

13

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

600000(Six Lakhs Only) 9

600000(Six Lakhs Only) 5



PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students

Year admitted in the year
(2009- 0

10)

(2010- 0

11)

(2011- 1

12)

Entrepreneurship

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

0

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions

business incubators):

Top University Admission Data



No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2015-16 2014-15

20 18

Faculty Details

# Name Age
1 Ahmed SK Safique 39

2 Ahuja Kapil 38

Designation
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

2013-14

Gender Qualification

Male Ph.D

Male Ph.D

Experience (In Months)
107

136



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Banda Gourinath

Bhatia Vimal

Bhobe Preeti Anand
Bulusu Satya Silendra
Chakraborty Anjan
Chatterjee Satyaijit
Chattopadhyay Sudeshna
Chaudhari Narendra
Chelvam Venkatesh
Cherugondi Charitha
Chintagumpala Bharat Kumar
Choube Umesh Chandra
Das Apurba Kumar

Das Bishnu Prasad

Datta Abhirup

Debnath Dipankar
Deshmukh Devendra L

Dey Somnath

40

39

37

41

39

38

42

56

41

36

40

68

37

38

36

28

38

35

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

77

124

104

114

118

108

231

336

126

77

137

488

124

65

67

13

148

101



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Dutta Tanima
Emadabathuni Anil Kumar
Gupta Sharad

Hablani Hari B

Hubballi Neminath
lyamperumal Anand Palani
lyengar Lakshmi

Jain Neelesh Kumar

Jain Trapti

Jalan Sarika

Joshi Abhijeet Balwantrao
Kanhangad Vivek

Kar Sujata

Khan Mohammad Aquil
Khanganba Sanjram Premijit
Kodgire Prashant

Koria S C

Kranti Abhinav

33

39

41

66

36

33

70

43

41

39

33

35

39

35

34

39

70

41

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

24

112

127

458

58

72

300

176

230

133

70

75

91

48

63

185

492

217



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Kumar Amit

Kumar Ashisha

Kumar Mukesh

Kumar Rajesh

Kumar Ritunesh

Kumar Sunil

Lad Bhupesh Kumar

M Ashok Kumar

Mahato Manvendra Nath
Malu Siddarth Savyasachi
Manivannan Anbarasu
Manna Santanu

Mavani Krushna

Menon Nirmala

Mishra Neeraj

Misra Rajneesh

Mohan Santhakumar

Mukherjee Shaibal

39

37

40

36

37

33

37

37

36

39

38

29

39

47

41

36

34

36

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

106

148

192

83

102

55

70

82

192

206

175

22

138

114

84

114

102

88



57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Mukherjee Tushar Kanti
Mukhopadhyay Suman
Nayak Amarjeet

Nayak Debasis

Pachori Ram Bilas
Parey Anand

Pathak Bishwarup
Prakash Anand
Prakash Surya
Puntambekar P N
Rakshit Subhendu

Roy Ankhi

Ruj Sushmita
Sabiruddin Kazi
Sagdeo Pankaj Ramesh
Sahoo Raghunath
Sahoo Swadesh Kumar

Sahu Santosh Kumar

37

43

37

41

37

42

37

33

36

77

45

41

34

36

39

40

38

43

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

109

202

95

102

105

147

160

73

87

504

264

186

66

155

162

115

98

94



75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

Samanta Sampak
Samantray Prasant Kumar
Sarma Monalisa

Sarma Tridib Kumar

Sen Somaditya

Sengupta Anirban

Shaikh Mohammad Mobin Abdul Mujeeb
Shanmugam Dhinakaran
Sharma Pritee

Sharma Ruchi

Shukla Niraj Kumar

Singh Amrendra K

Singh Sanjay Kumar
Singh Vipul

Sohani Vijay Kumar
Srinivasan Ramanujam
Srivastava Abhishek

Tiwari Aruna

40

34

45

40

47

30

42

36

43

38

34

36

37

37

32

40

40

44

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

143

54

82

200

247

95

147

120

89

94

71

137

162

95

36

97

222

262



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

Umarikar Amod Chandrashekhar
Upadhyay Prabhat Kumar
Upendra Chidella

Vasudevan Srivathsan
Venkatramana Hrishikesh
Villavarayan Antony Vijesh
Vishvakarma Santosh Kuamr

Yeldho Joe Varghese

40

39

39

33

37

36

37

38

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

204

158

126

78

77

100

93

48

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

38257029 (Three Crore

Eighty Two Lakh Fifty Seven
Thousand Twenty Nine Only

)

28413700 (Two Crore
Eighty Four Lakh Thirteen
Thousand Seven Hundred

Only)

2013-14

Utilised Amount

40582143 (Four Crore Five
Lakh Eighty Two Thousand
One Hundred Forty Three
Only)



Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,

other running

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc.
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Women Diversity

2015-16
Utilised Amount

91403838 (Nine Crore
Fourteen Lakh Three
Thousand Eight Hundred
Thirty Eight Only)

464403 (Four Lakh Sixty
Four Thousand Four
Hundred Three Only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

296704706 (Twenty Nine
Crore Sixty Seven Lakh
Four Thousand Seven
Hundred Six Only)

282455788 (Twenty Eight
Crore Twenty Four Lakh
Fifty Five Thousand Seven
Hundred Eighty Eight Only)

2014-15
Utilised Amount

203288110 (Twenty Crore
Thirty Two Lakh Eighty
Eight Thousand One
Hundred Ten Only)

354000 (Three Lakh Fifty
Four Thousand Only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

255164341 (Twenty Five
Crore Fifty One Lakh Sixty
Four Thousand Three
Hundred Forty One Only)

222144555 (Twenty Two
Crore Twenty One Lakh
Forty Four Thousand Five
Hundred Fifty Five Only)

2013-14
Utilised Amount

161792188 (Sixteen Crore
Seventeen Lakh Ninety Two
Thousand One Hundred
Eighty Eight Only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

216397648 (Twenty One
Crore Sixty Three Lakh
Ninety Seven Thousand Six
Hundred Forty Eight Only)

191118253 (Nineteen Crore
Eleven Lakh Eighteen
Thousand Two Hundred
Fifty Three Only)



No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-

16):

IPR
Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013
No. of Patents Filed 14 4 0
No. of Patents Published 5 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero Zero

Sponsored Research Details



Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored
Projects

Total no. of Funding
Agencies

Total Amount
Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in
Words

2015-16

94

12

60363697

Six Crore Three Lakh Sixty Three
Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Seven
Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy

Projects

Total no. of Client
Organizations

Total Amount Received

(Amount in Rupees)

2015-16

687204

2014-15

74

45214476

Four Crore Fifty Two Lakh Fourteen
Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Six
Only

2014-15

613269

2013-14

59

58608845

Five Crore Eighty Six Lakh Eight
Thousand Eight Hundred Fourty Five
Only

2013-14

375000



Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Amount Received in Words Six Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Two Six Lakh Thirteen Thousand Two Three Lakh Seventy Five
Hundred Four Only Hundred Sixty Nine Only Thousand Only

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the
buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for Yes, in all the

handicapped students? buildings



3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name
1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)
2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)
3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A)
5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)
6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)
7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

http://www.iiti.ac.infadministration.php

Yes, in all the
buildings

Download
Download uploaded format
Download uploaded format
Download uploaded format
Download uploaded format
Download uploaded format
Download uploaded format
Download uploaded format

Download uploaded format



