

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



DCS Full Report ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-2-1-346

Institute Name: Indian Institute of Technology, Indore

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	120	120	120	120	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	72	48			
PG-Integrated	1	0	0	0	0
Ph.D students enrolled	371				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Vour Institution)

iotal Actual Student Strength (Frogram(s) Ohered by Tour Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	418	49	467	71	396	0	58	230
PG	72	24	96	24	72	0	4	43
PG- Integrated	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	1
Ph.D	278	93	371	100	271	0	0	85

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	122	(2011- 12)	0	(2013- 14)	115	87	500000 (Five Lakhs Only)	14
(2011- 12)	116	(2012- 13)	0	(2014- 15)	113	94	700000 (Seven Lakhs Only)	12
(2012- 13)	116	(2013- 14)	0	(2015- 16)	112	83	900000 (Nine Lakhs Only)	13

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	0	(2013- 14)	0	0	0(Zero)	0
(2013- 14)	20	(2014- 15)	19	1	600000(Six Lakhs Only)	9
(2014- 15)	44	(2015- 16)	41	1	600000(Six Lakhs Only)	5

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2009- 10)	0	(2013- 14)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2010- 11)	0	(2014- 15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2011- 12)	1	(2015- 16)	1	0	0 (Zero)	0

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 7

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 18

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 78

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 96

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
2015-16	2014-15	2013-14					
20	18	6					

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Ahmed SK Safique	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	107
2	Ahuja Kapil	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	136

3	Banda Gourinath	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	77
4	Bhatia Vimal	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	124
5	Bhobe Preeti Anand	37	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	104
6	Bulusu Satya Silendra	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	114
7	Chakraborty Anjan	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	118
8	Chatterjee Satyajit	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108
9	Chattopadhyay Sudeshna	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	231
10	Chaudhari Narendra	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336
11	Chelvam Venkatesh	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	126
12	Cherugondi Charitha	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77
13	Chintagumpala Bharat Kumar	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	137
14	Choube Umesh Chandra	68	Professor	Male	Ph.D	488
15	Das Apurba Kumar	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	124
16	Das Bishnu Prasad	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	65
17	Datta Abhirup	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	67
18	Debnath Dipankar	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	13
19	Deshmukh Devendra L	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	148
20	Dey Somnath	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	101

21	Dutta Tanima	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24
22	Emadabathuni Anil Kumar	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	112
23	Gupta Sharad	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	127
24	Hablani Hari B	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	458
25	Hubballi Neminath	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	58
26	Iyamperumal Anand Palani	33	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	72
27	lyengar Lakshmi	70	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	300
28	Jain Neelesh Kumar	43	Professor	Male	Ph.D	176
29	Jain Trapti	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	230
30	Jalan Sarika	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	133
31	Joshi Abhijeet Balwantrao	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70
32	Kanhangad Vivek	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	75
33	Kar Sujata	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	91
34	Khan Mohammad Aquil	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48
35	Khanganba Sanjram Premjit	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	63
36	Kodgire Prashant	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	185
37	Koria S C	70	Professor	Male	Ph.D	492
38	Kranti Abhinav	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	217
-		-		-		

39	Kumar Amit	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	106
40	Kumar Ashisha	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	148
41	Kumar Mukesh	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192
42	Kumar Rajesh	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	83
43	Kumar Ritunesh	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	102
44	Kumar Sunil	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	55
45	Lad Bhupesh Kumar	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70
46	M Ashok Kumar	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	82
47	Mahato Manvendra Nath	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	192
48	Malu Siddarth Savyasachi	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	206
49	Manivannan Anbarasu	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	175
50	Manna Santanu	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	22
51	Mavani Krushna	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	138
52	Menon Nirmala	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	114
53	Mishra Neeraj	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84
54	Misra Rajneesh	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	114
55	Mohan Santhakumar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	102
56	Mukherjee Shaibal	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	88
		-		-		

57	Mukherjee Tushar Kanti	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	109
58	Mukhopadhyay Suman	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	202
59	Nayak Amarjeet	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	95
60	Nayak Debasis	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	102
61	Pachori Ram Bilas	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	105
62	Parey Anand	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	147
63	Pathak Bishwarup	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	160
64	Prakash Anand	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	73
65	Prakash Surya	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	87
66	Puntambekar P N	77	Professor	Male	Ph.D	504
67	Rakshit Subhendu	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	264
68	Roy Ankhi	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	186
69	Ruj Sushmita	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	66
70	Sabiruddin Kazi	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	155
71	Sagdeo Pankaj Ramesh	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	162
72	Sahoo Raghunath	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	115
73	Sahoo Swadesh Kumar	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	98
74	Sahu Santosh Kumar	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	94

75	Samanta Sampak	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	143
76	Samantray Prasant Kumar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	54
77	Sarma Monalisa	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	82
78	Sarma Tridib Kumar	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	200
79	Sen Somaditya	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	247
80	Sengupta Anirban	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	95
81	Shaikh Mohammad Mobin Abdul Mujeeb	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	147
82	Shanmugam Dhinakaran	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	120
83	Sharma Pritee	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	89
84	Sharma Ruchi	38	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	94
85	Shukla Niraj Kumar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	71
86	Singh Amrendra K	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	137
87	Singh Sanjay Kumar	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	162
88	Singh Vipul	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	95
89	Sohani Vijay Kumar	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36
90	Srinivasan Ramanujam	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	97
91	Srivastava Abhishek	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	222
92	Tiwari Aruna	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	262
-		-				

93	Umarikar Amod Chandrashekhar	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	204
94	Upadhyay Prabhat Kumar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	158
95	Upendra Chidella	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	126
96	Vasudevan Srivathsan	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	78
97	Venkatramana Hrishikesh	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	77
98	Villavarayan Antony Vijesh	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	100
99	Vishvakarma Santosh Kuamr	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	93
100	Yeldho Joe Varghese	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14		
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount		
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)					
Library	38257029 (Three Crore Eighty Two Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Twenty Nine Only)	28413700 (Two Crore Eighty Four Lakh Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Only)	40582143 (Four Crore Five Lakh Eighty Two Thousand One Hundred Forty Three Only)		

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
New Equipment for Laboratories	91403838 (Nine Crore Fourteen Lakh Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Eight Only)	203288110 (Twenty Crore Thirty Two Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand One Hundred Ten Only)	161792188 (Sixteen Crore Seventeen Lakh Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight Only)
Engineering Workshops	464403 (Four Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Four Hundred Three Only)	354000 (Three Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Only)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	296704706 (Twenty Nine Crore Sixty Seven Lakh Four Thousand Seven Hundred Six Only)	255164341 (Twenty Five Crore Fifty One Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty One Only)	216397648 (Twenty One Crore Sixty Three Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	282455788 (Twenty Eight Crore Twenty Four Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Eight Only)	222144555 (Twenty Two Crore Twenty One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five Only)	191118253 (Nineteen Crore Eleven Lakh Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Three Only)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 2

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	14	4	0
No. of Patents Published	5	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	94	74	59
Total no. of Funding Agencies	12	8	9
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	60363697	45214476	58608845
Amount Received in Words	Six Crore Three Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Seven Only	Four Crore Fifty Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Six Only	Five Crore Eighty Six Lakh Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fourty Five Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	3	6	2
Total no. of Client Organizations	3	6	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	687204	613269	375000

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Amount Received in Words	Six Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Four Only	Six Lakh Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Nine Only	Three Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?
--

Yes, in all the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes http://www.iiti.ac.in/administration.php